
Date: 13.07.2012. 

•Ti I 	 eur Arilfirw 	trftsrc 
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH 
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Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-10001 

No. 5-1(23)/2008-PD 
From 

t-ithi 	(crur-fr-d) 

Joint Secretary (Admn.) 

To, 
The Director 
CSIR-National Geophysical Resercah Institute, 
Post Bag No : 724, Uppal Road 
Hyderabad — 500 007. 

Sub: 	Rectification of anomaly following the merger of erstwhile Gr.11(1) & Gr.11l(2) subsequent to 
Department of Expenditure, Mininistry of Finance decision- clarification thereto. 

Ref : 	CSIR Circular letter of even no dated 17-05-2012 . 

Sir. 
With reference to your letter No. NGRI-1/3/2006-Rect. dated 5th June, 2012 on the above subject, I am directed 

to provide the following clarifications :- 

SI. 
No. 

Points of Doubt Clarification 

1. An employee appointed to the erstwhile Group 111(1) 
post (PB-2 Rs. 9300-34800 plus GP Rs. 4200 
(revised) on 21.06.2006 & re-designated as Technical 
Assistant with the same PB and GP. WHETHER, 
such an employee should complete 5 OR 7 years for 
assessment promotion to the post of Technical 
Officer. 

As per Para 1 of CSIR Circular letter of even no 
dated 	17-05-2012 	all the erstwhile Grlll(1) and 
Gr.11l(2) 	employees, 	re-designated 	as Technical 
Assistant 	w.e.f 	21-07-2010, 	on 	completion 	of 
combined residency period of 07 years prior to 
21-07-2010 	will 	be 	considered 	for assessment 
promotion to the post of Techical Officer 	w.e.f 
21-07-2010. 	Therefore, 	all 	those 	employees 
appointed to the erstwhile Gr.11l(1) post prior to 
21-07-2010 will be required to complete 7 (seven) 
years of service to become eligible for assessment 
promotion to the post of Technical Officer. 

2. An employee appointed to the erstwhile Gr.11l(1) (PB- 
2 Rs 9300-34800 plus GP Rs. 4200) post on 
28.01.2005 & got promoted to the post of Gr.11l(2) 
w.e.f. 28.01.02010. He would be completing the 
combined 	residency 	period 	of 	7 	years 	only 
27.01.2012. 	WHETHER, such an employee can be 
assessed for Technical Officer post w.e.f. 27.01.2012. 

Such type of cases will be taken up for assessment 
for promotion to the post of Technical Officer only 
after completion of combined residency period of 
07 (seven) years. 

3. An employee appointed to the erstwhile Gr.11l(1) (PB- 
2 Rs. 9300-34800 plus GP Rs. 4200) post on 
08.09.2005 & promoted to the post of Gr.11l(2) 2 years 
early w.e.f. 08.09.2008 on acquiring qualifications of 
higher group. WHETHER, such an employee can be 
assessed to the post of Technical Officer after 
completion of combined residency period of 07 years 
OR after completion of 05 years in the promoted -post 
of Gr. 111(2). 

It 	is 	clarified 	that 	such 	an 	employee 	can 	be 
assessed to the post of Technical Officer only after 
the completion of 07 years of combined service in 
erstwhile Gr.III(1) and Gr.III(2). 

. 

Copy to: 
1. Directors/Heads 	of all Labs/Instts. cif CSIR. 

2. US to DG, CSIR/JS(Admn ) 
3. PA to FA, CSIR/PS to CVO, CSIR 

Yours faithfullyI  
ti ttkc 

I \ 	°u  
(D. 	rayalakshmi) 
Deputy Secretary 

4. All 	Sr. 	Deputy 	Secretaries/Dy. 	Secretaries/Under 
Secretaries in CSIR Hqrs./CSIR Complex/IPMD 

5. Head, RAB, CSIR Complex, Pusa, New Delhi 
1/42....../lead, IT Division with the request to make this 

circular available on the website 
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